

b
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 19415/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/02/2009 in AAR No.780/2008
of the Authority for Advance Rulings (Income Tax), New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF I.T.(INTERNATIONL TAXN)-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COMPAGNIE FINA.HAMON RUE CHARL.MICH.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER